Ref. FT EQ-en Rev: 0 01/12/23  1 de 7
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
EQ-AC EQ-8.8 EQ-A2
EQ-A4 MO-ES
CHARACTERISTICS
 Stud bolts with washer and nut for chemical anchors.
 Applications: installation of handrails, concrete building construction, industrial shelving, street furniture, civil
works...
 Variety of metrics and lengths available.
 Variety of coatings for interior and exterior applications.
 Compatible with the full range of chemical fastening products in the Index catalog
BASE MATERIAL  APPLICATION EXEMPLES
Ref. FT EQ-en Rev: 0 01/12/23  2 de 7
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
1. RANGE
ITEM PHOTO CODE DESCRPTION MATERIAL COATING
1
EQAC08110
Threaded steel stud, class
5.8 ISO 898-1
Steel
Zinc-plated ≥ 5μm
EQAC10130
EQAC10190
EQAC12160
EQAC12220
EQAC16190
EQAC16250
EQAC20260
EQAC20350
EQAC24300
EQAC24380
EQAC30330
2
EQ8808110
Threaded steel stud, class
8.8 ISO 898-1
Steel
Zinc-plated ≥ 5μm
EQ8810130
EQ8812160
EQ8816190
EQ8820260
EQ8824300
3
EQA208110
Threaded stainless steel
stud A2-70
Stainless steel A2
-
EQA210130
EQA212160
EQA216190
EQA220260
EQA224300
4
EQA408110
Threaded stainless steel
stud A4-70
Stainless steel A4
-
EQA410130
EQA412160
EQA416190
EQA420260
EQA424300
5
MOES06070
Stud bolt zinc-plated, class
5.8 ISO 898-1
Steel
Zinc-plated ≥ 5μm
MOES08110
MOES10115
MOES12110
Ref. FT EQ-en Rev: 0 01/12/23  3 de 7
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
2. INSTALLATION DATA
2.1 EQ-AC Threaded steel stud. Class 5.8
Coating Material
Zinc-plated ≥ 5μm Steel
Installation Data
Code
D L L1
[mm] [mm] [mm]
EQAC08110 M8 110 80
EQAC10130 M10 130 90
EQAC10190 M10 190 --*
EQAC12160 M12 160 110
EQAC12220 M12 220 --*
EQAC16190 M16 190 125
EQAC16250 M16 250 --*
EQAC20260 M20 260 170
EQAC20350 M20 350 --*
EQAC24300 M24 300 210
EQAC24380 M24 380 --*
EQAC30330 M30 330 280
Drawing
* Size with full thread
Ref. FT EQ-en Rev: 0 01/12/23  4 de 7
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
2.2 EQ-8.8 Threaded steel stud. Class 8.8
Coating Material
Zinc-plated ≥ 5μm Steel
Installation Data
Code
D L L1
[mm] [mm] [mm]
EQ8808110 M8 110 80
EQ8810130 M10 130 90
EQ8812160 M12 160 110
EQ8816190 M16 190 125
EQ8820260 M20 260 170
EQ8824300 M24 300 210
Drawing
Ref. FT EQ-en Rev: 0 01/12/23  5 de 7
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
2.3 EQ-A2 Threaded stainless steel stud A2
  Material
 Stainless steel A2
Installation Data
Code
D L L1
[mm] [mm] [mm]
EQA208110 M8 110 80
EQA210130 M10 130 90
EQA212160 M12 160 110
EQA216190 M16 190 125
EQA220260 M20 260 170
EQA224300 M24 300 210
Drawing
Ref. FT EQ-en Rev: 0 01/12/23  6 de 7
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
2.4 EQ-A4 Threaded stainless steel stud A4
  Material
 Stainless steel A4
Installation Data
Code
D L L1
[mm] [mm] [mm]
EQA408110 M8 110 80
EQA410130 M10 130 90
EQA412160 M12 160 110
EQA416190 M16 190 125
EQA420260 M20 260 170
EQA424300 M24 300 210
Drawing
Ref. FT EQ-en Rev: 0 01/12/23  7 de 7
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
2.5 MO-ES Stud bolt zinc-plated. Class 5.8
Coating Material
Stainless steel ≥ 5μm Steel
Installation Data
Code
D L
[mm] [mm]
MOES06070 M6 70
MOES08110 M8 110
MOES10115 M10 115
MOES12110 M12 110
Drawing